:H \$40.00 138266

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM359607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/28/1997

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alphalink, Inc.		10/22/2015	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Computer Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	3910 Technology Drive	
City:	Paducah	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1382669	ALPHALINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8592520779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8592520889

Email: michael@iplaw1.net
Correspondent Name: Michael S. Hargis
Address Line 1: 247 North Broadway

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	703-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Hargis
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Hargis/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=AlphaLink_NuncProTunc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005650 FRAME: 0827

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT (NUNC PRO TUNC)

WHEREAS, Alphalink, Inc., a Kentucky corporation, having its principal offices at 3901 Technology Drive, Paducah, Kentucky 42001 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the service mark ALPHALINK and U.S. Registration No. 1,382,669;

WHEREAS, Computer Services, Inc., a Kentucky corporation, having its principal offices at 3901 Technology Way, Paducah, Kentucky 42001 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said service mark and the U.S. Registration No. 1,382,669 therefore, together with the business in connection with which said service mark has been used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee nunc pro tunc effective April 28, 1997, the entire right, title and interest in and to the service mark and the U.S. Registration No. 1,382,669 therefore, which is being assigned, together with the business in connection with which said service mark has been used and to which the mark pertains, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignce, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer below named this 2.2 day of October, 2015.

Alphalink, Inc.

Debra S. Stone, President

,

By:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005650 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 10/22/2015